Solicitation Information

Agency: City of Columbus – Department of Public Utilities

Number: 670781-100000

Description: SOUTH WESTGATE/SYLVAN STREET LIGHT IMPROVEMEN

Deadline: 2016-08-10 19:00:00 UTC

Bidders	
Business Name	Address
Complete General	1221 East Fifth Avenue, Columbus, OH 43219
Construction	
Jess Howard Electric	6630 Taylor Road Po Box 400, Blacklick, OH
Company	43004
U.S. Utiltiy Contractor	3592 Genoa Rd, Perrysburg, OH 43551
Asplundh Construction	481 Schrock Road, Columbus, OH 43229
Corp.	

Phone (614) 258-9515

(614) 861-1300 x320

(419) 837-9753 (614) 580-0681

		U.S. Utiltiy Contractor		Complete General Construction		Jess Howard Electric Company		Asplundh Construction Corp.	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
FORM B3 - BID PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price Bid)									
1 - 1 - ANCHOR, DOWN GUY - Each	34.00	\$370.63	\$12,601.42	\$490.00	\$16,660.00	\$544.87	\$18,525.58	\$920.00	\$31,280.00
2 - 2 - ANCHOR, POLE KEY - Each	105.00	\$184.58	\$19,380.90	\$300.00	\$31,500.00	\$281.76	\$29,584.80	\$250.00	\$26,250.00
6 - 3 - BRACKET ARM, 12' ALUMINUM - Each	7.00	\$401.90	\$2,813.30	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$720.95	\$5,046.65	\$875.00	\$6,125.00
9 - 4 - BRACKET ARM, 6' ALUMINUM - Each	170.00	\$239.42	\$40,701.40	\$240.00	\$40,800.00	\$329.16	\$55,957.20	\$700.00	\$119,000.00
11 - 5 - CIRCUIT , #2 ALUMINUM, 2 WIRE, OPEN WIRE - Feet	30,995.00	\$2.86	\$88,645.70	\$2.90	\$89,885.50	\$4.69	\$145,366.55	\$4.10	\$127,079.50
26 - 6 - GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT - Each	63.00	\$193.14	\$12,167.82	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$231.30	\$14,571.90	\$600.00	\$37,800.00
28-MOD - 7 - LUMINAIRE, 70W LED, 480V, COBRA STYLE, TYPE III - Each	182.00	\$335.36	\$61,035.52	\$300.00	\$54,600.00	\$373.00	\$67,886.00	\$435.00	\$79,170.00
42 - 8 - POLE, WOODEN, 35', CLASS 5 - Each	176.00	\$490.59	\$86,343.84	\$500.00	\$88,000.00	\$459.65	\$80,898.40	\$1,110.00	\$195,360.00
44 - 9 - STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT RISER (WITH PULL BOX) - Each	4.00	\$1,138.92	\$4,555.68	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,388.54	\$5,554.16	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
124 - 10 - TRENCHLESS 1-1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT - Feet	452.00	\$13.76	\$6,219.52	\$16.00	\$7,232.00	\$21.21	\$9,586.92	\$46.00	\$20,792.00
Contingency - 11 - 10 % CONTINGENCY (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 10) - Lump Sum	1.00	\$33,446.51	\$33,446.51	\$34,982.75	\$34,982.75	\$43,297.81	\$43,297.81	\$65,045.65	\$65,045.65
11 Items	Totals		\$367,911.61		\$384,810.25		\$476,275.97		\$715,502.15